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Standard Rules Consultation No.21: Summary report

This report was created on Tuesday 23 June 2020 at 09:12.

The consultation ran from 21/10/2019 to 31/01/2020.
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Question 3: Can we publish parts of your response that are not personally identifiable?

Permission to publish response

Yes  

No  

Not Answered

 0 29

Option Total Percent

Yes 29 87.88%

No 4 12.12%

Not Answered 0 0%

If you do not want us to publish your response, you need to tell us why.

There was 1 response to this part of the question.
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From the Environment Agency 24 72.73%

From another organisation 4 12.12%

Through an organisation/group/club that you're a member of 3 9.09%
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Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter etc 0 0%

Through a meeting you attended 0 0%

Other 2 6.06%

Not Answered 2 6.06%

If you selected other, please specify.

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 1: Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover mattress recycling?

Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 23

Option Total Percent

Yes 7 21.21%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 23 69.70%

Please explain your answer

There were 7 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 9 27.27%

No 0 0%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Question 3: Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24
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Option Total Percent

Yes 6 18.18%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 4: Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed mattress recycling
rule sets:

Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed mattress recycling rule sets:

There were 8 responses to this part of the question.

Question 5: Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for mattress recycling?

Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for mattress recycling, that is the annual tonnage limits and the limits on the
amount stored at any one time?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 3 9.09%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 6: Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for mattress
recycling?

Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24
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Option Total Percent

Yes 3 9.09%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 3 9.09%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 7: Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building
proportionate to the pollution risks?

Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building proportionate to the pollution risks, give
the cost implications?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 7 21.21%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 8: Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in
the mattress recycling rule set:

Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in the mattress recycling rule
set.

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 9: Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for mattress recycling?

Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24
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Option Total Percent

Yes 6 18.18%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer. If you have selected no, please let us know which ones to include and why

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Question 10: Would the exclusion distances from receptors prevent you from finding a site from which to
operate?

Would the exclusion distances prevent you from finding a site from which to operate a mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 3 9.09%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 11: Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the
site's surfacing and drainage requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated:

Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the site's surfacing and drainage
requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated.

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 12: An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and
treated on an impermeable surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If
so, why?

An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and treated on an impermeable
surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If so, why?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 25
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Option Total Percent

Yes 4 12.12%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 25 75.76%

Please explain your answer

There were 7 responses to this part of the question.

Question 13: Do you intend to apply for a mattress recycling standard rule sets when published?

Do you intend to apply for a mattress recycling standard rule sets when published?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 1 3.03%

No 7 21.21%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer:

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Question 14: Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule
sets will have a significant financial impact overall on your business?

Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule sets will have a significant
financial impact overall on your business?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 24

Option Total Percent

Yes 4 12.12%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 24 72.73%

Please explain your answer:

There were 7 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 1: Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover the treatment of waste paper,
cardboard and plastic?

Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 13 39.39%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 15 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for the treatment of waste paper,
cardboard and plastic?

Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 17

Option Total Percent

Yes 17 51.52%

No 1 3.03%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 3: Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for the treatment of waste paper,
cardboard and plastic?

Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 11 33.33%

No 7 21.21%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 10 responses to this part of the question.

Question 4: Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed rule set for
treatment for waste paper, cardboard and plastic:

Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed rule set for treatment for waste paper,
cardboard and plastic:

There were 18 responses to this part of the question.

Question 5: Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for the treatment of waste paper, cardboard and
plastic?

Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for mattress recycling, that is the annual tonnage limits and the limits on the
amount stored at any one time?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 8 24.24%

No 7 21.21%

I don't know 3 9.09%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 6: Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for the treatment of
waste paper, cardboard and plastic?

Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 8 24.24%

No 9 27.27%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.

Question 7: Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building
proportionate to the pollution risks?

Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building proportionate to the pollution risks, give
the cost implications?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 16

Option Total Percent

Yes 11 33.33%

No 6 18.18%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 16 48.48%

Please explain your answer

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.

Question 8: Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in
the treatment of waste paper, cardboard and plastic rule set:

Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in the treatment of waste
paper, cardboard and plastic rule set:

There were 15 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 9: Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for the treatment of waste paper, cardboard
and plastic?

Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 8 24.24%

No 8 24.24%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer. If you selected no, please let us know which ones to include and why

There were 10 responses to this part of the question.

Question 10: Would the exclusion distances prevent you from finding a site from which to operate?

Would the exclusion distances prevent you from finding a site from which to operate a mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 7 21.21%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 8 24.24%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 13 responses to this part of the question.

Question 11: Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the
site's surfacing and drainage requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated:

Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the site's surfacing and drainage
requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated.

There were 15 responses to this part of the question.



Page 15

Question 12: An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and
treated on an impermeable surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If
so, why?

An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and treated on an impermeable
surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If so, why?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 6 18.18%

No 8 24.24%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 14 responses to this part of the question.

Question 13: Do you intend to apply for a treatment of waste paper, cardboard and plastic standard rule set when
published?

Do you intend to apply for a treatment of waste paper, cardboard and plastic standard rule set when published?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 4 12.12%

No 10 30.30%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 14: Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule
sets will have a significant financial impact overall on your business?

Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule sets will have a significant
financial impact overall on your business?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 15

Option Total Percent

Yes 9 27.27%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 6 18.18%

Not Answered 15 45.45%

Please explain your answer:

There were 13 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover the treatment of waste tyres?

Do you agree with our approach to use standard rules to cover mattress recycling?

Yes  

No

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 18

Option Total Percent

Yes 15 45.45%

No 0 0%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 18 54.55%

Please explain your answer

There were 8 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for the treatment of waste tyres?

Do you understand the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 18
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Option Total Percent

Yes 15 45.45%

No 0 0%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 18 54.55%

Please explain your answer

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 3: Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for the treatment of waste tyres?

Do you agree with the requirements of the proposed standard rules for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 17

Option Total Percent

Yes 14 42.42%

No 1 3.03%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 17 51.52%

Please explain your answer

There were 9 responses to this part of the question.

Question 4: Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed rule set for
treatment of waste tyres.

Please let us know what you think would prevent people from using the proposed rule set for treatment of waste tyres.

There were 14 responses to this part of the question.

Question 5: Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for the treatment of waste tyres?

Do you agree that the waste quantity limits are viable for mattress recycling, that is the annual tonnage limits and the limits on the
amount stored at any one time?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 18
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Option Total Percent

Yes 5 15.15%

No 6 18.18%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 18 54.55%

Please explain your answer

There were 10 responses to this part of the question.

Question 6: Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for the treatment of
waste tyres?

Do you agree that the waste storage duration limits provide a viable throughput for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 19

Option Total Percent

Yes 11 33.33%

No 1 3.03%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 19 57.58%

Please explain your answer

There were 8 responses to this part of the question.

Question 7: Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building
proportionate to the pollution risks?

Do you believe the requirements for having certain activities carried out within a building proportionate to the pollution risks, give
the cost implications?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 18

Option Total Percent

Yes 12 36.36%

No 1 3.03%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 18 54.55%

Please explain your answer

There were 10 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 8: Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in
the treatment of waste tyre rule set:

Please list any other types of treatment or processing activities that you believe should be included in the treatment of waste tyre
rule set:

There were 11 responses to this part of the question.

Question 9: Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for the treatment of waste tyres?

Do you agree that the right waste codes have been listed for mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 18

Option Total Percent

Yes 13 39.39%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 18 54.55%

Please explain your answer. If you selected no, please let us know which ones to include and why

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 10: Would the exclusion distances prevent you from finding a site from which to operate?

Would the exclusion distances prevent you from finding a site from which to operate a mattress recycling?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 20

Option Total Percent

Yes 1 3.03%

No 6 18.18%

I don't know 6 18.18%

Not Answered 20 60.61%

Please explain your answer

There were 6 responses to this part of the question.

Question 11: Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the
site's surfacing and drainage requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated:

Please let us know your views on our proposals for operating techniques in Table 2.4, relating to the site's surfacing and drainage
requirements, and where different types of waste can be stored or treated.

There were 11 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 12: An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and
treated on an impermeable surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If
so, why?

An alternative option for the operating techniques would be to require all wastes to be stored and treated on an impermeable
surface with a sealed drainage system at all times. Would you support this option? If so, why?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 21

Option Total Percent

Yes 5 15.15%

No 2 6.06%

I don't know 5 15.15%

Not Answered 21 63.64%

Please explain your answer

There were 9 responses to this part of the question.

Question 13: Do you intend to apply for a treatment of waste tyre rule set when published?

Do you intend to apply for a treatment of waste tyre rule set when published?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 19

Option Total Percent

Yes 2 6.06%

No 8 24.24%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 19 57.58%

Please explain your answer

There were 9 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 14: Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule
sets will have a significant financial impact overall on your business?

Do you think the introduction of the new standard rules or the revisions to the existing standard rule sets will have a significant
financial impact overall on your business?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 20

Option Total Percent

Yes 4 12.12%

No 5 15.15%

I don't know 4 12.12%

Not Answered 20 60.61%

Please explain your answer

There were 11 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Do you agree with the addition of the new waste codes for SR2008 No12?

Do you agree with the addition of the new waste codes for SR2008 No12?

Yes  

No

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 6 18.18%

No 0 0%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Do you agree with the addition of the new waste codes for SR2008 No13?

Do you agree with the addition of the new waste codes for SR2008 No13?

Yes  

No

I don't know

Not Answered  

 0 28
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Option Total Percent

Yes 5 15.15%

No 0 0%

I don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 28 84.85%

Please explain your answer

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Do you agree with our proposals to add catalytic converters and associated conditions to the permit?

Do you agree with our proposals to add catalytic converters and associated conditions to the permit?

Yes  

No

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 5 15.15%

No 0 0%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 4 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 07* oil filters?

Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 07* oil filters?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 2 6.06%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 3: Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 11* brake pads containing asbestos?

Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 11* brake pads containing asbestos?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 2 6.06%

No 3 9.09%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 4: Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 12 brake pads other than 16 01 11*?

Do you agree with our proposal to remove 16 01 12 brake pads other than 16 01 11*?

Yes  

No  

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 1 3.03%

No 4 12.12%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.

Question 5: Please tell us if you have any comments or views on our proposals to add in some extra conditions
around battery storage

Please tell us if you have any comments or views on our proposals to add in some extra conditions around battery storage

There were 5 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 6: Do you agree with our proposal to change the interpretation of waste motor vehicle?

Do you agree with our proposal to change the interpretation of waste motor vehicle?

Yes  

No

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 4 12.12%

No 0 0%

I don't know 2 6.06%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 2 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Do you agree with our proposal to change the interpretation of waste motor vehicle?

Do you agree with our proposal to change the interpretation of waste motor vehicle?

Yes  

No

I don't know  

Not Answered  

 0 27

Option Total Percent

Yes 5 15.15%

No 0 0%

I don't know 1 3.03%

Not Answered 27 81.82%

Please explain your answer

There were 2 responses to this part of the question.

Question 1: Please tell us if you have any other comments on these proposed rules that have not been covered by
previous questions. Please provide as much information as possible to support your answer.

Please write answer in text box below

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 1: How satisfied were you with this consultation tool?

Satisfaction level of using the tool

Very satisfied  

Satisfied  

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied  

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don't know

Not Answered  

 0 23

Option Total Percent

Very satisfied 3 9.09%

Satisfied 5 15.15%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 2 6.06%

Dissatisfied 0 0%

Very dissatisfied 0 0%

Don't know 0 0%

Not Answered 23 69.70%

Please tell us if you have any suggestions on how we could improve the tool.

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.
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